lulu, Territory of Hawaii, comprising lots 
numbers nine (9) and ten (10), in Block “F,” 
of the tract of land known as the “Kapiolani 
Park Addition, as shown on the Map thereof, 
filed in the Office of the Registrar of Convey­
ances at Honolulu as Registered Map Number 
One Hundred Fifty-one (151), and thus 
bounded and described:

Beginning at a point which is by true 
azimuth 264° 39' and distant 200.0 feet from 
the North corner of Kapua Street and Trous­
seau Avenue, as shown on said Map of 
Kapiolani Park Addition, and running as 
follows: